Cc: Jjaninem@coetzerlaw.co.za; leana.badenhorst@gkchambers.co.za;

ravhalsusani@yahoo.com; amos@vilakazitauattorneys.com;

mahlori@vilakazitauattorneys.com; ccory@justice.gov.za; cronje.justice@gmail.com;

nozinga@law.co.za; Tobie Kruger; florette@rsabar.co.za; rchinner@macrobert.co.za
Subject: 26 Oct 2022 - Unopposed Motions before Retief AJ

Attachments: 26 Oct 2022 - DIRECTIVE - UNOPPOSED ROLL -OPEN COURT - Retief AJ.docx; 26
OCTOBER 2022 - Retief AJ.docx

Good day,,

Attached the Directive and roll for Unopposed Mations before Retief Al.
Matter will be dealt with in Open Court,

Regards
Sonya Gillissen



TO:

ALL LEGAL PRACTITIONERS
UNOPPOSED MOTIONS DIRECTIVE: 26 October 2022
BEFORE RETIEF AJ

Kindly note that ALL the applications will be heard IN OPEN COURT before
the Honourable Retief AJ on 26 October 2022 and ALL Counsel are to
appear unless their matters have been disposed of and/or dealt with

timeously in terms subparagraph 2.5 hereof.

In the interim and to assist the above-mentioned Judge, please note the

following:

2.1.  Toassist the Judge in the deliberation of the matters on her roll and
to prevent matters from being struck, parties should ensure
compliance with the relevant practice directives pertaining to

unopposed motions.

2.2. Save for matters disposed of in terms of subparagraph 2.3 hereof,
parties MUST HAND-UP the proposed draft orders on the day that
a particular matter is to be allocated and heard. Draft orders should
indicate when the matter will be heard, the Judge’s name (i.e.,
Acting Judge Retief) and the manner in which the matter will be
heard (i.e IN OPEN COURT. ), and at the end of the draft order the
party must indicate the name and details of both counsel /

practitioner and that of their instructing attorneys.

2.3. Notices of removals, postponements, settlements which occur
before 25 October 2022 must be emailed to the email address
sgillissen90@amail.com before 2022. In which case, Counsel will

automatically be excused from Court.

| trust that you find the above in order.



26 OCTOBER 2022 - UNOPPOSED MOTIONS

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE ACTING JUSTICE RETIEF

Secretary:  Sonya Gillissen
Offfice: 5.8 High Court Building

Tel.: 012-492 6772 / 079 400 1963
sgillissen90@gmail.com (for correspondence only)

Email:

sgillissen@judiciary.org.za (for caselines invites)
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J H RABIE

P JACOBS

VELOCITY FINANCE

C J WILLIAMS+2

N E MAHLANGU

EX PARTE: D J LEGEMAAT

NEDBANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

S JJACOBS

L A MATHEBA

M J WILLIAMS+2

F P MAHLANGU

C G REYNEKE

M S MATHONSI

40545/19

21662/93

13122/20

37438/22

62496/21

31865/22

09874/19

18027/21
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S FLORENCE

R SUMBANE

W DE KOCK

R G RALITSOELE

SB GUARANTEE

M S RAMMABI

WL VAN SITTERT

FNB BANK LTD

L VAN VUUREN

WESBANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

M DE KOCK

N B MATHONSI

M J KHOZA

RAF

L VAN SITTERT

O S MOALUSI

T VAN VUUREN

12720/21

37993/19

51931/21

38276/22

305632/22

6870/21

12532/22

33795/18

22003/21

HANDYMAN PROS LTD 28762/20
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ABSA BANK LTD

K VAN DER WESTHUIZEN

KAMEELDRIFT+1

WESBANK LTD

T MORGAN

SV ZULU

MOSITO MINING LTD
MINERAL&ENERGY

FNB BANK LTD
GENERAL TRADING+1

FNB BANK LTD

T M MATSANE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

T E BILA+1

M A MAGAGULA

E VNELUHENI  003580/22

OCCUPIERS 33390/22

L JANSE VAN RENSBURG

25754/20
C T MORGAN 17719/22
RAF 3357/22
MIN OF 783/22

TOP SELECTION 40789/16

2428317

4542/20
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J H RABIE

FNB BANK LTD

CHANGING TIDES

H P VAN COLLER

SB GUARANTEE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

C W MCGEER+1

L ANTSABULA

B MAHLOBO

7805/22

78169/19

32373/22

64476/17

8047/21



