Cc:

janinem@coetzerlaw.co.za; leana.badenhorst@gkchambers.co.za;

ravhalsusani@yahoo.com; amos@vilakazitauattorneys.com;

mahlori@vilakazitauattorneys.com; ccory@justice.gov.za; cronje.justice@gmail.com; nozinga@law.co.za; Tobie Kruger; florette@rsabar.co.za; rchinner@macrobert.co.za

Subject:

26 Oct 2022 - Unopposed Motions before Retief AJ

Attachments:

26 Oct 2022 - DIRECTIVE - UNOPPOSED ROLL -OPEN COURT - Retief AJ.docx; 26

OCTOBER 2022 - Retief AJ.docx

Good day,,

Attached the Directive and roll for Unopposed Motions before Retief AJ.

Matter will be dealt with in Open Court,

Regards Sonya Gillissen TO: ALL LEGAL PRACTITIONERS

**UNOPPOSED MOTIONS DIRECTIVE: 26 October 2022** 

**BEFORE RETIEF AJ** 

Kindly note that ALL the applications will be heard <u>IN OPEN COURT</u> before
the Honourable Retief AJ on 26 October 2022 and ALL Counsel are to
appear unless their matters have been disposed of and/or dealt with
timeously in terms subparagraph 2.5 hereof.

- In the interim and to assist the above-mentioned Judge, please note the following:
  - 2.1. To assist the Judge in the deliberation of the matters on her roll and to prevent matters from being struck, parties should ensure compliance with the relevant practice directives pertaining to unopposed motions.
  - 2.2. Save for matters disposed of in terms of subparagraph 2.3 hereof, parties MUST HAND-UP the proposed draft orders on the day that a particular matter is to be allocated and heard. Draft orders should indicate when the matter will be heard, the Judge's name (i.e., Acting Judge Retief) and the manner in which the matter will be heard (i.e IN OPEN COURT. ), and at the end of the draft order the party must indicate the name and details of both counsel / practitioner and that of their instructing attorneys.
  - 2.3. Notices of removals, postponements, settlements which occur before 25 October 2022 must be emailed to the email address sgillissen90@gmail.com before 2022. In which case, Counsel will automatically be excused from Court.

## 26 OCTOBER 2022 - UNOPPOSED MOTIONS

## BEFORE THE HONOURABLE ACTING JUSTICE RETIEF

Secretary: Sonya Gillissen

Office: 5.8 High Court Building Tel.: 012 – 492 6772 / 079 400 1963

Email: sgillissen90@gmail.com (for correspondence only)

sgillissen@judiciary.org.za (for caselines invites)

33.	J H RABIE	VS	RAF	40545/19
34.	P JACOBS	VS	S J JACOBS	21662/93
35.	VELOCITY FINANCE	VS	L A MATHEBA	13122/20
36.	C J WILLIAMS+2	VS	M J WILLIAMS+2	37438/22
37.	N E MAHLANGU	VS	F P MAHLANGU	62496/21
38.	EX PARTE: D J LEGEMAAT			31865/22
39.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	C G REYNEKE	9874/19
40.	FNB BANK LTD	vs	M S MATHONSI	18027/21

41.	S FLORENCE	VS	RAF	12720/21
42.	R SUMBANE	VS	RAF	37993/19
43.	W DE KOCK	VS	M DE KOCK	51931/21
44.	R G RALITSOELE	VS	N B MATHONSI	38276/22
45.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	M J KHOZA	30532/22
46.	M S RAMMABI	VS	RAF	6870/21
47.	W L VAN SITTERT	VS	L VAN SITTERT	12532/22
48.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	O S MOALUSI	33795/18
49.	L VAN VUUREN	VS	T VAN VUUREN	22003/21
50.	WESBANK LTD	VS HA	INDYMAN PROS LTD	28762/20

51.	ABSA BANK LTD	VS	E V NELUHENI	003580/22
52.	K VAN DER WESTHUIZEN KAMEELDRIFT+1	VS	OCCUPIERS	33390/22
53.	WESBANK LTD	VS	L JANSE VAN REI	NSBURG 25754/20
54.	T MORGAN	VS	C T MORGAN	17719/22
55.	S V ZULU	vs	RAF	3357/22
56.	MOSITO MINING LTD MINERAL&ENERGY	VS	MIN OF	783/22
57.	FNB BANK LTD GENERAL TRADING+1	VS	TOP SELECTION	40789/16
58.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	T E BILA+1	24283/17
59.	T M MATSANE	vs	M A MAGAGULA	4542/20

60.	J H RABIE	VS	RAF	7805/22
61.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	C W MCGEER+1	78169/19
62.	CHANGING TIDES	VS	L A NTSABULA	32373/22
63.	H P VAN COLLER	VS	RAF	64476/17
64.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	В МАНLОВО	8047/21